

Angry Mob Music Group Signs Exclusive Worldwide Co-Publishing Deal with LA-Based Songwriting/Production Team Schmarx & Savvy

Los Angeles, CA, September 17, 2019 – <u>Angry Mob Music Group</u>, an independent music publisher boldly serving songwriters, composers, artists, and creatives, has signed an exclusive worldwide co-publishing agreement with Los Angeles-based songwriting/production team **Schmarx & Savvy**, (Marc Schneider and Savvy Giersch.) The deal covers all new works from the versatile power duo, whose successes include the #1 iTunes Electronic hit "Touch" by 3LAU featuring Carly Paige, and co-writing and producing Stealing Oceans' EP *Duality of Love*. Notable co-writes include Shawn Hook, Brooke Daye, Jess Furman, Frank Walker, Neon Dreams, Fly by Midnight, and Sam Fischer. The pair's songs have been featured in episodes of Bravo's *Girlfriends' Guide to Divorce*.



From left: Patrick Conseil, Marc Schneider, Savvy Giersch, and Marc Caruso



Schmarx & Savvy

The duo's debut came last year with the single "Human to Love." Earlier this year, they released their second single, "Somebody Real," a tech-house song layered with infectious vocals, pounding beats, and cool grooves. Other upcoming releases include new singles with Corey Pieper, as well as Kyle Lionheart, Stealing Oceans, Jordin Sparks, and Marlhy, among others.

"We could not be more thrilled to work with Schmarx & Savvy at this moment in their careers," said Marc Caruso, CEO of Angry Mob. "Their talent, creativity, and work ethic overflow into everything they touch. They truly embody what Angry Mob values in songwriters and producers, and we are so excited that they chose to partner with us in helping them achieve their goals."

"I have helped Schmarx & Savvy develop a solid catalog of new songs over the last year," said Schmarx & Savvy's manager, Patrick Conseil. "They are so hard-working, prolific, and versatile. They bring such great energy and talent to every room. Angry Mob Music is the right home for them, as they share our vision for what success looks like. We look forward to achieving great things together."

About Angry Mob Music Group

Angry Mob Music is a talent-centric, diversified music company serving songwriters, artists, and other music creatives. Based in Los Angeles since its founding in 2009, Angry Mob Music is engaged in full-service music publishing, master rights management, creative development, and custom music production. Angry Mob Music's boutique roster consists of over 60 songwriters, composers, and artists with an administered catalog of over 4,500 works. For more information, visit www.angrymobmusic.com.

Angry Mob Music Media Contacts:

Laurie Jakobsen, Jaybird Communications – laurie@jaybirdcom.com, 917.697.2274

Bill Greenwood, Jaybird Communications – bill@jaybirdcom.com, 609.221.2374

Jacqueline Smiley, Jaybird Communications – jacqueline@jaybirdcom.com, 917.364.6741